

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	14-0)195	Version:	1	Name:	Century Contractors In	C	
Туре:	Bid I	Recomme	ndation		Status:	Approved		
File created:	3/18	8/2014			In control:	Finance Committee		
On agenda:	4/8/2	2014			Final action	4/8/2014		
Title:	PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION							
	Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") t enter into a contract with Century Contractors Inc., Bedford Park, Illinois.							
	Reason: Contract 13-80-02-06C1 is for Thatcher Woods and Thatcher Woods Glen Parking Lot Improvements. The work includes, but is not limited to, resurfacing, concrete path reconstruction, parking lot lighting and electrical, bio-swale and landscape planting and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.							
	Bid Opening Date: 2/14/2014							
	 Bid Results: 1. Century Contractors, Inc. 2. Chicagoland Paving 3. J&R 1st in Asphalt, Inc. 4. Matthew Paving 5. Burling Builders 6. Accu-Paving 7. Brothers Asphalt Paving 8. Pan Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc. 					\$554,30 \$700,5 \$716,53 \$717,33 \$728,55 \$743,15	\$546,208.00 \$554,300.00 \$700,513.79 \$716,539.29 \$717,357.28 \$728,598.55 \$743,192.65 \$762,397.00	
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$546,208.00							
	Contract Period: 4 months from notice to proceed.							
	Account Name/Number: Site Amenities, Accounts 25-6770, 51-6770, 52-6770 and 54-6770							
	District(s): 9							
	Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois.							
Sponsors:			-	-				
ndexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result	
4/8/2014	1	FPD Boa	ard of Comm	nissio	ners a	approve		
4/8/2014	1	Finance	Committee		6	approve	Pass	